Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	COVER SHEET NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		At	torney Docket No. 126373							
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
A. Name of conveying parties:         1) Yukihiko SATO         2) Masanori ODA         3) Akira FUJIWARA         4) Masakazu NAGATA         B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	BROT 15-1 N NAGO	nd address of receiving party: HER INDUSTRIES, LTD. IAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, DYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 1661, JAPAN							
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No							
Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: 1) January 16, 2006; 3) and 4) January 11	Merger  Change of Name  17, 2006; 2) January , 2006									
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>29/</u>	251,807	B. Patent N	No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No										
C. Title of Application: <u>GRA</u>	C. Title of Application: GRAPHIC USER INTERFACE FOR HANDHELD TERMINAL									
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence led:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40,00.								
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2: Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-830	2320 36-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No.	Nardn ,075		et and any attached copy is a true copy of the  : March 17, 2006							

PATENT REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0990

)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yukihiko SAT	o	(5)			. <u>.</u>		
(1-8) Insert	(2)	Masanori OD/	4	(6)						
(,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Akira FUJIWA	RA	(7)	<u> </u>				
	.,	(4)	Masakazu NA	GATA	(8)					
		(7)	In consideratio	on of the sum of one do ersigned, the undersigned	ollar (\$1.00) and o ed agree(s) to ass	ther good and sign, and herel	l valuable consi by does assign,	derations paid to transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER IN	DUSTRIES, LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	ken 467-85	61, Japan							
	<b>o</b>		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigi		(11)	GRAPHIC USER INTERFACE FOR HANDHELD TERMINAL							
		1	(Attorney Dock	et No. 126373						
	Application Numbe	Г	,	dersigned has (have) ex						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		7.2006 JAN. 16, 200						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application							
Assign claims reexan States full righ herewi	plication or continuation of the interpretation of the lift of the undersigner or provisions of the lift of the undersigner ination a grant of a vactor of the undersigner from said application of the undersigner of the und	n or dole in or dole i	ivision thereof, or obtaining evidence (s) to execute a onal Convention fee(s) to perform ited States patent (by authorize(s) all on(s) to the said of	Il papers necessary in c any patent or reissue ap e and going forward with Il papers and document or Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which to the Assignee. Ind request(s) the Commit Assignee, as Assignee of the and that he has (they I am of OLIFF & BERRID Imply with the rules of the	prication based the such interference. It is and perform any I Property or similar may be necessioner of Patents of the entire interestable on the executed of the power to it.	act which ma ar agreements. ary to obtain, to issue any a st, and hereby i, and will not a	maintain or con and all Letters Procovenants that execute, any agn	in connection with nfirm by reissue of atents of the Unite the has (they have reements in conflic- further identificatio		
docum	ent.									
				ersigned on the date(s Name of Inventor	opposite the uni مانی کاریکا	dersigned har	ne(s). ato	(SEAL)		
Da		. •								
Da	te	6,	200€	Name of Inventor	MASANOX	2/ 001		(SEAL)		
Da	ite Ja4	. 1	1,2006	Name of Inventor	AKIRA	PUJIW	ARA	(SEAL)		
Da	ite SON	į	1,2006	Name of Inventor						
Đa	ate			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Da	ate			Name of inventor				(SEAL)		
Da	ate			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Da	ate			Name of Inventor			TENT	(SEAL)		

**RECORDED: 03/17/2006** 

REEL: 017350 FRAME;₀Q9291. ∅2